
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 709


asked on Thursday, 12 June 2025


MR L POWER ASKED THE MINISTER FOR NATURAL RESOURCES AND MINES,
MINISTER FOR MANUFACTURING AND MINISTER FOR REGIONAL AND RURAL
DEVELOPMENT (HON D LAST)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise (a) whether formal negotiations have commenced with the Kabi Kabi First Nations People regarding the preparation of an Indigenous Land Use Agreement (ILUA) for the Beerwah East SEQ development area and (b) if so, what progress has been made to date?

ANSWER:

(a) No.
(b) Not Applicable.

